to sell Adzenys and Cotempla in Israel and the Palestinian Authority

• Reverse Stock Split: In January 2023, Aytu completed a 1:20 reverse stock split 6

Capital Structure and Transaction Overview

7

Current and Pro Forma Capital Structure Contemplated Sources & Uses

Liquidity – Current and Pro Forma

1: Subject to various covenants.  Covenants not evaluated at this stage of initial review.
2: Short-term line of credit is with Eclipse Business Capital (f/k/a Encina Business Capital).
3: Current Line of Credit availability at 85% of eligible accounts receivable.
4: First priority on ABL Priority Collateral, second priority on Term Loan Priority Collateral.  Definitions in Replacement Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement.
5: Includes final payment fee of $0.6 million.

• The existing term loan is held by Avenue Capital while the short-term line of credit was provided by Eclipse Business Capital

• Aytu has an estimated $28.7 million of total liquidity, comprised of $19.8 million of cash on the balance sheet and an
additional $8.9 million of line of credit availability

Capitalization Table May-24
$ in millions Current Pro Forma xEBITDA xEBITDA - Capex LTV Rate Maturity

Commit. Mar-24 Adj. Mar-24 FY 2023 LTM FY 2023 LTM Attach Detach

Cash (19.8)   2.3   (17.4)

ST Line of Credit (1) (2) (3) (4) 14.0   1.6   (1.6)   -   S+450 Jan-25
Capital Leases 0.0   (0.0)   -
Cerecor, Inc. Payment Obligation 8.7   -   8.7
Avenue Capital Term Loan 15.1   (15.1)   -   P+740 Jan-25
New Revolving Credit Facility 5.0   -   -   -
New First Lien Term Loan -   15.0   15.0   S+600 Jun-28

Total First Lien Debt 25.4   23.7   2.5x   1.4x   2.6x   1.4x   0.0% 25.8%
Net First Lien Debt 5.7   6.3   0.7x   0.4x   0.7x   0.4x

Share Price $2.9   $2.9
# of Shares (millions) 5.5   5.5

Equity Value 16.2   16.2
Enterprise Value 21.9   22.5   2.4x   1.3x   2.4x   1.4x

Rx Segment EBITDA - FY 2023 $9.4
Rx Segment EBITDA - LTM $17.1
EBITDA - Capex - FY 2023 $9.2
EBITDA - Capex - LTM $16.6

Sources Uses
New Term Loan 15.0   ST Line of Credit 1.6
New Revolver -   Cerecor, Inc. Paym. Obligation -
Cash from B/S 2.3   Avenue Capital TL (5) 15.8

Total Sources 17.3   Total Uses 17.3

Liquidity Current Pro Forma
Cash 19.8   17.4
LoC / RCF - Comm. (3) 14.0   5.0
LoC / RCF - Drawn (1.6)   -
LoC / RCF - Availability Block (3.5)   -

Total Liquidity 28.7   22.4

Indicative Term Sheet Summary
Term Indicative First Lien Term Loan Term Sheet
Borrower [Newly formed Aytu SPV holding accounts receivable]1

Instrument • First Lien Term Loan (“Initial 1L TL”)
• Delayed Draw First Lien Term Loan (“DD 1L TL”)

Quantum • Initial 1L TL: $15.0 million
• DD 1L TL: $10.0 million

Rate S+600, all cash

OID / Closing Fee 3.0%

Warrants • Penny: [10.0]%
• At-the-money: [5.0]%

Required Amortization Year 1: 20.0%
Year 2-4: 10%

Call Protection NC1, 103, 100

Maturity June 30, 20282

Covenants
• Minimum liquidity: $10.0 million
• ABL maximum size: $5.0 million
• Accounts receivable coverage: [to be discussed with management and Peak Rock]

[…]

Current Liabilities 28.8   109.4   64.4   69.0   83.7

Debt, net of current portion -   0.2   14.3   14.7   -
Derivative warrant liabilities -   -   1.8   6.4   8.6
Other non-current liabilities 29.5   18.5   12.8   7.0   5.8

Long-Term Liabilities 29.5   18.7   28.9   28.1   14.4

Owner's Equity 95.0   137.6   93.3   39.4   30.8

Total Liabilities + OE 153.3   265.7   186.6   136.5   128.9

Management Team

25

Historical Equity Price Chart

26

Historical Equity Price (One Year Chart)

Aytu’s share price has been within the $1.50-$3.50/share over the past year, most notably increasing in
the fall of 2023 after reporting record Rx segment Adj. EBITDA of $8.3 million for Q4 2023 (quarter end
June 2023

Inflation Reduction Act Impacts (Houlihan Lokey, Q1 2023)

27

Capitalization Table Apr-25
$ in millions Current Pro Forma xEBITDA xEBITDA - Capex LTV Rate Maturity

Commit. Mar-24 Adj. Mar-24 FY 2023 LTM FY 2023 LTM Attach Detach

Cash (19.8)   2.3   (17.4)

ST Line of Credit (1) (2) (3) (4) 14.0   1.6   (1.6)   -   S+450 Jan-25
Capital Leases 0.0   (0.0)   -
Cerecor, Inc. Payment Obligation 8.7   -   8.7
Avenue Capital Term Loan 15.1   (15.1)   -   P+740 Jan-25
New Revolving Credit Facility 5.0   -   -   -
New First Lien Term Loan -   15.0   15.0   S+600 Jun-28

Total First Lien Debt 25.4   23.7   2.5x   1.4x   2.6x   1.4x   0.0% 25.8%
Net First Lien Debt 5.7   6.3   0.7x   0.4x   0.7x   0.4x

Share Price $2.9   $2.9
# of Shares (millions) 5.5   5.5

Equity Value 16.2   16.2
Enterprise Value 21.9   22.5   2.4x   1.3x   2.4x   1.4x

Rx Segment EBITDA - FY 2023 $9.4
Rx Segment EBITDA - LTM $17.1
EBITDA - Capex - FY 2023 $9.2
EBITDA - Capex - LTM $16.6

Liquidity Current Pro Forma Sources Uses
Cash 19.8   17.4   New Term Loan 15.0   ST Line of Credit 1.6
LoC / RCF - Comm. (3) 14.0   5.0   New Revolver -   Cerecor, Inc. Paym. Obligation -
LoC / RCF - Drawn (1.6)   -   Cash from B/S 2.3   Avenue Capital TL (5) 15.8
LoC / RCF - Availability Block (3.5)   -   Total Sources 17.3   Total Uses 17.3

Total Liquidity 28.7   22.4

(1) Subject to various covenants.  Covenants not evaluated at this stage of initial review.
(2) Short-term line of credit is with Eclipse Business Capital (f/k/a Encina Business Capital)
(3) Current Line of Credit availability at 85% of eligible accounts receivable.
(4) First priority on ABL Priority Collateral, second priority on Term Loan Priority Collateral.  Definitions in Replacement Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement.
(5) Includes final payment fee of $0.6 million.

Historical Financials Historical - Annual Historical - Quarterly
$ in millions Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 LTM Sep-21 Dec-21 Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24